THE KING'S SCHOOL 2019 FEE SCHEDULE

Tudor House Al fees of The King’s School are provided in Australian dollars

TUITION FEES
TUITION BOARDING TUTION & BOARDING
;g?;)tzlzl(fiufzzs are inclusive 10 MONTHLY TERM YEAR 10 MONTHLY TERM YEAR 10 MONTHLY TERM YEAR
of some text books and some n $1,205 $3,013 $12,052 N/A N/A N/A $1,205 $3,013 $12,052
stationery. In addition to tuition, $1,443 $3608  $14,432 N/A N/A N/A $1,443 $3,608  $14,432
Eiiﬁ;;i;iez‘;gcllil;::.a” meals, 3-4 $1,580 $3951  $15804 | $2,034 $5086  $20344 |  $3615 $9,037  $36,148
$1,996 $4,989  $19,956 $2,034 $5086  $20,344 $4,030 $10075  $40,300
B soi0c  sso58  s21080 | $2084 $5086 $20844 | 84187 $10344  $41874

*Pre-Kindergarten is charged at $85 per day of attendance inclusive of all meals and snacks.

OTHER CHARGES DISCOUNTS
BEING FOR YEAR GROUPS APPLICABLE | COST DISCOUNT COST
Lunch Fee All Students $416 per term / $1,664 per yr Tuition Fees 15% for second siblings**
GST Boarders Meals Year 3 — Year 6 (Boarders) $112 per term / $448 per yr Tuition Fees 25% for third and subsequent siblings**
Resource Fee All Students $136 per term / $545 per yr Boarding Fees  10% for second and subsequent siblings™
Overseas Student $1,445 per term / $5,778 per yr **Discount only applies to students paying full tuition / boarding fees
ADDITIONAL COSTS TO CONSIDER REGISTRATION & ENROLMENT

Families should consider the following costs which are applicable should students utilise these school services: FEE FOR cosT
BEING FOR YEAR GROUPS APPLICABLE | COST Registration $250 (non-refundable) per student

UNIFORMS Admission $500 (non-refundable) per student

Full school regulation uniform
kit-out (including sports uniform)

CLASSROOM ENHANCEMENT PAYMENT OF FEES,
ADDITIONAL FEES & DISBURSEMENTS

Fees may be paid:

(1) Termly — Fees are due and payable in full by the first
day of each term; or

Casual Boarding Years 3-6 $105 per night (2) Ten Monthly Direct Debit Billing (Feb-Nov) by Credit Card,

Cheque or nominated Savings account.

Pre-Kindergarten — Year 6 Approx. $1,500 initial cost

Camps Years 3—-6 Varies by grade

Excursions Pre-Kindergarten — Year 6 Varies by grade

DAY EXTENSIONS

After School Program

(8.30pm-6pm) Years 3-6 $42 per day Fees are due and payable as and when instalments fall due,
Evening Meal Years 3-6 $15 per meal Unless otherwise requested via the completion of the

Direct Debit Request Form & Service Agreement
Breakfast Years 3-6 $10 per meal www.kings.edu.au/fees-accounts, The King's School
ANNUAL GIVING will issue invoices for termly payment of fees.
Voluntary tax-deductable donation Pre-Kindergarten — Year 6 $700 per yr

to support ongoing improvements All fees are shown in and the School bills only in Australian Dollars.

Online fees and account payments can be made via
the Tudor House website at: www.tudorhouse.nsw.edu.au
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0| For more information as well as Term dates, visit: www.kings.edu.au or contact us on P: +61 9683 8555 F: +61 9683 8472 E: enrol@kings.edu.au
$ P A: PO Box 1 Parramatta 2124, NSW Australia Cricos No: 02326F The Council of The King’s School ABN: 24 481 364 152

Incorporated by The King’s School Council Act 1893



THE KING’S SCHOOL

Tudor House

2019 FEE SCHEDULE

All fees of The King’s School are provided in Australian dollars

THE KING’S SCHOOL, PARRAMATTA
PRIVACY ACT 1988 - COLLECTION NOTICE

The School collects personal information,
including sensitive information about pupils
and parents or guardians before and during
the course of a pupil’s enrolment at the
School. The primary purpose of collecting
this information is to enable the School to
provide schooling for your son.

Some of the information we collect is

to satisfy the School’s legal obligations,
particularly to enable the School to
discharge its duty of care.

Certain laws governing or relating to the
operation of schools require that certain
information is collected. These include
Public Health laws.

Health information about pupils is sensitive
information within the terms of the National
Privacy Principles under the Privacy Act. We
ask you to provide medical reports about
pupils from time to time.

Medical information about a student which
is collected by the School, including by the
School’s medical staff, may be disclosed to
relevant staff at the School and to parents
and guardians of the student, as required in
the circumstances.

The School from time to time discloses
personal and/ or sensitive information to
others for administrative and educational

purposes. This includes to other schools,
government departments, medical
practitioners, the Foundation, Old Boys
Union, and people providing services to the
School, including specialist visiting teachers,
coaches and volunteers.

If we do not obtain the information referred
to above we may not be able to enroll or
continue the enrolment of your son.
Personal information collected from pupils
is regularly disclosed to their parents or
guardians. On occasions information such
as academic and sporting achievements,
pupil activities, photographs and other
news is published in School newsletters,
magazines and on our website.

Parents may seek access to personal
information collected about them and their
son by contacting the Bursar’s Office.
Pupils may also seek access to personal
information about them. However, there will
be occasions when access is denied. Such
occasions would include where access
would have an unreasonable impact on the
privacy of others, where access may result
in a breach of the School’s duty of care to
the pupil, or where pupils have provided
information in confidence.
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10 As you may know the School from time

to time engages in fundraising activities.
Information received from you may be used
to make an appeal to you. It may also be
disclosed to organisations that assist in the
School’s fundraising activities solely for that
purpose. We will not disclose your personal
information to third parties for their own
marketing purposes without your consent.
We may include your contact details in a
class list and School directory. If you do not
agree to this you must advise us now.

If you provide the School with the personal
information of others, such as doctors or
emergency contacts, we encourage you

to inform them that you are disclosing that
information to the School and why, that they
can access that information if they wish and
that the School does not usually disclose
the information to third parties



